
Facility Name Availability
Judgement Facility Name Availability

Judgement

○：Available  △：2F and above: Available  ▲：3F and above: Available  ★：4F and above: Available  ■：Elevator: AvailableEV
■：Evacuation Shelter (to be transitioned into a Social Welfare Evacuation Shelter later on)　■：Evacuation Shelters Safe for Child Rearing

　■：Evacuation Shelter　■：Evacuation Shelter (with a social welfare room)00 00
00 00
Detailed Information about Evacuation Facilities

A list of evacuation facilities for the Shiotani River area

○

○

○

○

○

Tochio Gymnasium ■EV
Tochio Culture Center

Tochio Higashi Elementary School ■EV
Kariyata Junior High School

Tochio Minami Elementary School

< Tochio District >
No

○

○

○

○

Akiba Junior High School

Shimoshio Elementary School

Yoshimizu Gymnasium

Kamishio Elementary School

No

219

220

221

222

223

224

226

227

228


