## A list of evacuation facilities for the Shiotani River area

## < Tochio District >

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
219	Tochio Gymnasium EV	$\bigcirc$
220	Tochio Culture Center	$\bigcirc$
221	Tochio Higashi Elementary School EV	0
222	Kariyata Junior High School	0
223	Tochio Minami Elementary School	0

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
224	Akiba Junior High School	$\bigcirc$
226	Shimoshio Elementary School	0
227	Yoshimizu Gymnasium	0
228	Kamishio Elementary School	0

Detailed Information about Evacuation Facilities 00: Evacuation Shelter 00: Evacuation Shelter (with a social welfare room) 00: Evacuation Shelter (to be transitioned into a Social Welfare Evacuation Shelter later on) 00: Evacuation Shelters Safe for Child Rearing  $\bigcirc$ : Available  $\triangle$ : 2F and above: Available  $\triangle$ : 3F and above: Available  $\bigstar$ : 4F and above: Available  $\blacksquare$ : Elevator: Available